
City Hall
730 Washington Ave.

Racine, WI  53403
www.cityofracine.org

City of Racine

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: A0719-22 Name: Subject: Communication sponsored by Alder Jones
on behalf of the Commissioner of Public Works,
submitting Amendment Two to the Foth
Infrastructure and Environmental LLC professional
services agreement, in the not to exceed amount of
$59,100.00 for additio

Status:Type: Communication Passed

File created: In control:9/22/2022 Public Works and Services Committee

On agenda: Final action:10/4/2022 10/4/2022

Title: Subject: Communication sponsored by Alder Jones on behalf of the Commissioner of Public Works,
submitting Amendment Two to the Foth Infrastructure and Environmental LLC professional services
agreement, in the not to exceed amount of $59,100.00 for additional environmental services
supplementing the  development of transfer station plans specifications and estimates.

Staff Recommendation to the Public Works and Services Committee on 09-27-22: That Amendment
No. 2 to the Foth Infrastructure and Environmental LLC professional services agreement for additional
environmental services supplementing development of transfer station plans specifications and
estimates be approved and that the Mayor and City Clerk be directed to sign the amendment.

Fiscal Note:  Funds to defray the cost of the amendment are available in Org-Obj 45040 57110 DPW
Land Improvements.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Foth Amendment 2 Memo, 2. Foth Amendment, 3. #0719-22 Resolution

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Approved as PresentedCommon Council10/4/2022 A Pass

Public Works and Services
Committee

9/27/2022 A

Subject: Communication sponsored by Alder Jones on behalf of the Commissioner of Public Works,
submitting Amendment Two to the Foth Infrastructure and Environmental LLC professional services
agreement, in the not to exceed amount of $59,100.00 for additional environmental services
supplementing the  development of transfer station plans specifications and estimates.

Staff Recommendation to the Public Works and Services Committee on 09-27-22: That
Amendment No. 2 to the Foth Infrastructure and Environmental LLC professional services agreement
for additional environmental services supplementing development of transfer station plans
specifications and estimates be approved and that the Mayor and City Clerk be directed to sign the
amendment.

Fiscal Note:  Funds to defray the cost of the amendment are available in Org-Obj 45040 57110 DPW
Land Improvements.

City of Racine Printed on 4/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

